
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/24/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 617,109
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 647,964

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 680,362
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 714,381

2 07/24/23 Mon $14,196,694 $30,220,642 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.4% 7.6% 5th Payment 750,100
3 07/26/23 Wed $16,537,164 $41,080,049 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 2.8% 10.2% 6th Payment 787,605

-27.47% 6.78% 4 07/29/23 Sat $23,083,576 $56,238,267 $51,000,000 $26,400,000 1.931 3.9% 13.6% 7th Payment 826,985
1.54% 8.60% 5 07/31/23 Mon $14,414,700 $65,703,922 $60,000,000 $31,100,000 1.931 2.4% 15.7% 8th Payment 868,334
4.73% 9.34% 6 08/02/23 Wed $17,319,518 $77,077,074 $71,000,000 $36,800,000 1.931 2.9% 18.2% 9th Payment 911,751
6.87% 8.46% 7 08/05/23 Sat $24,668,806 $93,276,260 $87,000,000 $45,100,000 1.931 4.1% 21.6% 10th Payment 957,338
6.20% 4.80% 8 08/07/23 Mon $15,309,084 $103,329,228 $97,000,000 $50,200,000 1.931 2.6% 23.6% 11th Payment 1,005,205
7.73% 9.75% 9 08/09/23 Wed $18,657,734 $115,581,142 $109,000,000 $56,400,000 1.931 3.1% 26.0% 12th Payment 1,055,466
9.92% 9.40% 10 08/12/23 Sat $27,114,778 $132,548,452 $125,000,000 $64,700,000 1.931 4.5% 29.4% 13th Payment 1,108,239
7.39% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $16,440,602 $142,074,577 $135,000,000 $69,900,000 1.931 2.8% 31.3% 14th Payment 1,163,651
3.92% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $19,388,766 $153,308,948 $146,000,000 $75,600,000 1.931 3.3% 33.6% 15th Payment 1,221,833
2.32% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $27,743,830 $169,384,467 $162,000,000 $83,900,000 1.931 4.6% 36.6% 16th Payment 1,282,925
3.58% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $17,029,294 $179,450,685 $179,000,000 $92,700,000 1.931 2.9% 38.5% 17th Payment 1,347,071
4.48% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $20,258,334 $192,753,003 $190,000,000 $98,400,000 1.931 3.4% 40.6% 18th Payment 1,414,425
9.34% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $30,334,250 $212,671,593 $211,000,000 $109,300,000 1.931 5.1% 43.6% 19th Payment 1,485,146
0.33% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $17,085,688 $223,890,760 $226,000,000 $117,000,000 1.931 2.9% 45.2% 20th Payment 1,559,403

10.28% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $22,340,696 $238,560,478 $239,000,000 $123,800,000 1.931 3.8% 47.2% 21st Payment 1,637,373
7.70% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $32,669,946 $260,013,295 $262,000,000 $135,700,000 1.931 5.4% 50.1% 22nd Payment 1,719,242

16.24% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $19,859,934 $273,054,654 $269,000,000 $139,300,000 1.931 3.3% 51.8% 23rd Payment 1,805,204
3.41% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $23,101,890 $288,224,899 $285,000,000 $147,600,000 1.931 3.9% 53.7% 24th Payment 1,895,464
7.18% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $35,017,240 $311,219,558 $308,000,000 $159,500,000 1.931 5.8% 56.3% 25th Payment 1,990,238
9.99% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $21,843,690 $325,563,584 $324,000,000 $167,800,000 1.931 3.7% 57.9% 26th Payment 2,089,750

12.27% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $25,936,844 $342,595,449 $340,000,000 $176,100,000 1.931 4.3% 59.8% 27th Payment 2,194,237
8.04% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $37,832,746 $367,438,957 $366,000,000 $189,500,000 1.931 6.3% 62.3% 28th Payment 2,303,949
7.08% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $23,390,724 $382,798,869 $380,000,000 $196,800,000 1.931 3.9% 63.8% 29th Payment 2,419,146

16.45% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $30,202,674 $402,631,963 $400,000,000 $207,100,000 1.931 5.0% 65.6% 30th Payment 2,540,104
15.47% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $43,684,074 $431,317,844 $427,000,000 $221,100,000 1.931 7.2% 68.1% Total 41,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/24/2023


